
s 7(2)(a)



With respect to reports that indicate a risk of landslides (or other impacts) - in each 
case what dates were affected landowners made aware of such reports (or the 
relevant conclusions, summaries or recommendations)." 

On 9 March 2023 you clarified that, for each of the above points, you also wanted information 
for 46 Holborn Drive. 

On 9 March 2023 Brad Cato emailed you a link to a previous LGOIMA response that is 
published on Hutt City Council's website. The material attached to that response will address 
your information request in part. Where the information you requested is not provided in that 
published response, it is addressed below for each of your points. 

In your update you refer to access arrangements having been entered into with relation 
to non-council owned property - can you provide these to me ... 

Access agreements are attached. 

Could you please provide me with copies of reports you have on hand relating to the 
stability of the slope located above Eastern Hutt Road and below Ho/born Drive (in 
particular relating to the area below the land at 58 and 60 Ho/born Drive (also 46 
Ho/born Drive) 

I am also interested in any reports that you may have received relating to the slope 
below Easter Hutt Road in that area 

I would be interested to see reports from well-respected firms such as Tonkin and 
Taylor, AECOM New Zealand Limited, IRBA Geological Enginering Consultants, 
OPUS/WPS, GNS Science, ENGEO, - but you may have received others 

Reports requested in the above 3 paragraphs are attached. 

I am also interested in seeing reports (or indeed ANY information) relating to ANY 
council owned structures on or which traverse the properties located on 58 and 60 
Ho/born Drive, including, but not limited to, three waters infrastructure and any 
maintenance schedules or testing records on such structures (1 March 2023) 

This information is currently being retrieved and will be provided to you in due course. 

Attached to proactively released response

Please note that some material has been withheld from the attached documents under 
the following sections of the LGOIMA: 

• Section 7(2)(a), to protect the privacy of the individuals concerned
• Section 7(2)(b)(ii), to protect the commercial position of the person who supplied, or is

the subject of, the information





































































































































































































































































































































































From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt 
Date: Thursday, 15 September 2022 5:11:49 pm
Attachments: Holborn Drive - Stokes Valley Road Services As-Built S2357.pdf

Holborn Drive - Stokes Valley Road Services As-Built S2356.pdf
Holborn Drive Services As-Built S2350.pdf
image001.png

Hi 
Found attached asbuilts of the public SW.
S2350 is the plan drawing. Plan has Lot numbers.  60 Holborn is Lot 42
S2357 has long section for SW line 8, which runs around the back of no 60 Holborn.
S2356 has long section for SW line 6, which 66 and down onto Eastern Hutt Rd

They are typical as builts from the 60’s and don’t have a lot of detail. There is invert levels on the
long sections

Thanks

From:
Sent: Thursday, 15 September 2022 3:28 pm
To:

Cc: 

Subject: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt 

Hi All - Additional information being requested under this OIA

– do you know if you can locate an as-built of this S/W drain in the HCC system.

Also I will request from HCC if they have the engineers assessment of the slip face and the
position of the public storm water drain in relation to the slip

My comments at this stage are

Request Comment Action
WSP report prepared for
Hutt City Council in 2015 to 
assess the slope hazard

This report will likely be with
HCC

HCC responsibility

How deep the storm water
drains are below the
surface?

Perhaps the as-built long
section may provide or WWL
can measure depth to invert

– if you are able to
locate an as-built

Can copies of any
construction records for the
storm water system on the

Likely any construction
records will be with HCC
Perhaps a subdivision file or

HCC responsibility
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property be made available? similar

Please provide any additional
information on the storm
water drains - seep stops etc.

May be something on the as-
builts but if not then it will be
assumed there are none

 – if you are able to
locate an as-built

In addition, on 22 July Hutt
City Council had Drain Doctor
inspect the storm water pipe
that runs pretty much
parallel to the slip.   Could
your client please provide a
copy of the video taken by
Drain Doctor?

WWL did  CCTV camera a
small length of the drain but I
have requested a full camera
inspection including the
portion of the drain down
the  slope as far as practical
to camera.

 – can provide CCTV
of the portion we have
already CCTV inspected

Customer Planning Engineer - Wellington Water
Mob 

From: Derek Kerite <Derek.Kerite@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Sent: Thursday, 15 September 2022 1:15 pm
To: 
Cc: Bradley Cato <Bradley.Cato@huttcity.govt.nz>; Paul Pugh <Paul.Pugh@huttcity.govt.nz>; Jon
Kingsbury <Jon.Kingsbury@huttcity.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] FW: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt 

Hi

Further to my email on 9 September, there has been more information requested below in
relation to drains in and around 60 Holborn Drive. We would like to respond as soon as possible,
so would appreciate a quick response.

Regards,

Derek Kerite
Head of Regulatory Services 

Hutt City Council, 30 Laings Road, Lower Hutt 5010 
P:   M:    W: www.huttcity.govt.nz
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From:
To: Official Information;
Cc:
Subject: RE: Stormwater - 60 Holborn Dr - OIR
Date: Tuesday, 13 September 2022 1:53:29 pm
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.jpg
Details - Group by Address.xlsx
image004.png

Hi team,
 
We have searched our archives in Tableau for the stormwater main on Holborn Drive (highlighted below). There were only two service
requests that popped up (see attached).
 

 Can you please advise about the details and outcome of HCC437245, a job pre Wellington Water Alliance.

 

 
 
Kind Regards,
 

Customer Experience Team

 

 

Tel    Mob 
Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045
Level 4, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt
www.wellingtonwater.co.nz
 
Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils, South Wairarapa District Co ncil and Greater Wellington Regional Council. We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater
services.
 
If you have a complaint, please call 04 912 4470 or email customer@wellingtonwater.co.nz to access our free complaints process. If we cannot resolve your complaint, you can contact Utilities Disputes on 0800 22 33 40 or go to
www.utilitiesdisputes.co.nz Utilities Disputes is a free and independent service for resolving complaints about utilities providers.

 
 
 

From:  
Sent: Friday, 9 September 2022 6:37 pm
To: 
Cc:
Subject: Stormwater - 60 Holborn Dr - OIR
 

 check in with  – she is already looking - cheers

Customer Planning Engineer - Wellington Water
Mob 
 

From:  
Sent: Friday, 9 September 2022 5:11 pm
To: 

s7(2)(a)
s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s
7
(
2
)
(
a
)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s
7
(
2
)
(
a
)

s7(2)(a)
s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e L
oc

al 
Gov

ern
men

t O
ffic

ial
 In

for
mati

on
 an

d M
ee

tin
gs

 Act

http://www.wellingtonwater.co.nz/
mailto:customer@wellingtonwater.co.nz
http://www.utilitiesdisputes.co.nz/





HUT/CITY








Sheet 1

		address		council_name		water_type		request_id		request_type		comm_description		Day of created		status		Day of closed		Priority		allocation		responsible_user		details		Data_Source		_id_asset		asset_id		asset_description

		Grand Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		24

		51 holborn drv, stokes valley		HCC		Stormwater		HCC437245		0		SW-P3 Enquiry to Engineer		05 Mar 2019		Completed		07 Mar 2019		P2		WWL		Dirk Naish		caller says that someone has got a storm-water pipe that is coming out of their property and down the bank/gutter opposite callers property -- no water is flowing from it at present -- caller is wanting to know if this is legal or not		Councils								1

		60 holborn drive, stokes valley, lower hutt, wellington, 5019		HCC		Stormwater		HCC576505				General Fault		22 Jul 2022		10 approved (appr)				P1		007-LOWH-SW-RETC		Craig Ewert		Fault 60 Holborn Drive, STOKES VALLEY		Maximo								1
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Water





Official Information <official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz>
Subject: RE: Stormwater - 60 Holborn Dr - OIR

Kia ora

Just looping in our Official Information Team into this thread.

can you please check our records for any historical flooding reports?

Nga mihi

From:  
Sent: Friday, 9 September 2022 11:37 am
To: 
Cc:

Subject: Stormwater - 60 Holborn Dr - OIR

Hi 

Can you please be aware of the OIR and HCC need our assistance. Can you recall flooding issues.

 can you please search the HCC CRM’s for historic flooding (Holborn Drive)

can you please arrange with urgency a comprehensive CCTV of both s/w lines and down the bank. It will be best if you (or Andrew
Curry) are present so we can see first-hand the CCTV outcome.

Customer Planning Engineer - Wellington Water
Mob 

From: Derek Kerite <Derek.Kerite@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Sent: Friday, 9 September 2022 11:03 am
To: 
Subject: Stormwater - 60 Holborn

Hi 

We have an urgent OIR we need your assistance with – the request is copied below.

“We also note that a storm water drain flows through the Property and down the hillside where the slip has occurred. We understand
that in the past there has been flooding issues at the road level where the storm water drain discharges the water from above. Could you
please advise what actions the Council has taken in the past (if any) in relation to that flooding? Please also advise if any investigation has
been undertaken regarding the storm water drain to ensure there is no leakage of water from the drain which could have caused
increased instability in the hillside around the slip.”
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Are you able to investigate and pass on any relevant information. We are on a tight timeframe so would appreciate a quick turnaround

Regards,
DK

Derek Kerite
Head of Regulatory Services 

Hutt City Council, 30 Laings Road, Lower Hutt 5010 
P:   M:    W: www.huttcity.govt.nz

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this e-mail message may be legally privileged or confidential. The information is
intended only for the recipient named in the e-mail message. If the reader of this e-mail message is not the intended recipient,
you are notified that any use, copying or distribution of this e-mail message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail
message in error, please notify the sender immediately. Thank you
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1

Susan Sales

From: Official Information
Sent: Wednesday, 28 September 2022 8:42 am
To: Official Information
Subject: RE: HCC OIA- 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt 

Morena   

Thank you for the update. 

We will check in with   with regards to communication to HCC. 

Nga mihi nui 

From:    
Sent: Tuesday, 27 September 2022 1:28 pm 
To: Official Information <official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz> 
Subject: FW: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt  

Information relating to 60 Holborn Drive 

From:   
Sent: Thursday, 22 September 2022 8:15 am 
To:   
Subject: FW: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

Good morning

Please find the email below from   as the latest correspondence concerning a request for information for 
60 Holborn Drive in Stokes Valley. 

Many thanks 

From:    
Sent: Wednesday, 21 September 2022 3:54 pm 
To:   
Cc:   

 
Subject: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

Hi    

COG – Undertaking CCTV – hopefully this week 

has provided as‐built plan (attached) 

No information has been forwarded  

Customer Planning Engineer ‐ Wellington Water 
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1

Susan Sales

From:
Sent: Friday, 23 September 2022 12:54 pm
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt 

Morning   

I will look into it, the manhole is also buried so will have to locate it and dig it up সহ঺঻ 

Cheers  

 

       

 

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045 

Level 4, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt 

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz 

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils, South Wairarapa District Council and Greater Wellington Regional 

Council. We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From:    
Sent: Thursday, 22 September 2022 3:03 pm 
To:   
Cc:   
Subject: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt (  

Hi 

Agree as you mention there is one fault with the benching in the first s/w manhole. How soon can we get a repair  
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2

  
Customer Planning Engineer ‐ Wellington Water 

 

From:    
Sent: Thursday, 22 September 2022 2:53 pm 
To:

   
 

Subject: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

Hi    

CCTV completed the storm water pipe is without fault. 

  
Customer Planning Engineer ‐ Wellington Water 

Mob   

From:   
Sent: Wednesday, 21 September 2022 3:54 pm 
To:   
Cc:   

 
Subject: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

H

COG – Undertaking CCTV – hopefully this week 

has provided as‐built plan (attached) 

No information has been forwarded  

  
Customer Planning Engineer ‐ Wellington Water 
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3

From:    
Sent: Wednesday, 21 September 2022 1:27 pm 
To:   
Cc:   
Subject: FW: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

Hi 

Could we please discuss the request below concerning 60 Holborn Drive in SV, and whether you have been involved 
in this earlier. 

Many thanks 

From:    
Sent: Wednesday, 21 September 2022 11:47 am 
To:   

 
 

Subject: RE: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

Hi   

I am forwarding on to  and  to provide the information for this request. 

Regards, 
 

Chief Advisor, Stormwater & Climate Resilience 
Network Development & Delivery 

 

From: Official Information <official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz>  
Sent: Wednesday, 21 September 2022 11:42 am 
To:  
Cc: Official Information <official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz> 
Subject: FW: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt  ) 

Kia ora   

The HCC are seeking help from us for an urgent OIA request. 

Can you please assist us with the following information, with regard to storm water drains? 

Further to this matter, our clients have been made aware of a WSP New Zealand report that was prepared for Hutt 
City Council in 2015 that our clients understand  assessed the slope hazard in Stokes Valley.  We understand that 
WSP New Zealand was named Opus at the time the report was prepared.   

Could you please provide request a copy of that report from your client and provide it to us? 
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Also, in our earlier letter dated 30 August 2022 we requested further information from Hutt City Council and 
understand that information will be provided in due course.  One of our requests related to the storm water drain 
on our client’s property.  Our client now has more specific requests relating to the storm water drain, specifically:  

‐ How deep the storm water drains are below the surface? 
‐ Can copies of any construction records for the storm water system on the property be made available? 
‐ Please provide any additional information on the storm water drains ‐ seep stops etc. 

Hopefully specifying the information will assist Hutt City Council staff in compiling their response to our earlier 
requests.  In addition, on 22 July Hutt City Council had Drain Doctor inspect the storm water pipe that runs pretty 
much parallel to the slip.   Could your client please provide a copy of the video taken by Drain Doctor? 

We appreciate your help and look forward to hearing from you. 

Nga mihi nui 

From: Derek Kerite <Derek.Kerite@huttcity.govt.nz>  
Sent: Thursday, 15 September 2022 1:15 pm 
To:  
Cc: Bradley Cato <Bradley.Cato@huttcity.govt.nz>; Paul Pugh <Paul.Pugh@huttcity.govt.nz>; Jon Kingsbury 
<Jon.Kingsbury@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] FW: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt  

Hi

Further to my email on 9 September, there has been more information requested below in relation to drains in and 
around 60 Holborn Drive. We would like to respond as soon as possible, so would appreciate a quick response.  

Regards,  
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1

Susan Sales

From:
Sent: Friday, 23 September 2022 12:54 pm
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt 

Morning 

I will look into it, the manhole is also buried so will have to locate it and dig it up সহ঺঻ 

Cheers  

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045 

Level 4, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt 

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz 

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils, South Wairarapa District Council and Greater Wellington Regional 

Council. We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From:    
Sent: Thursday, 22 September 2022 3:03 pm 
To:   
Cc:   
Subject: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt  ) 

Hi

Agree as you mention there is one fault with the benching in the first s/w manhole. How soon can we get a repair  
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Susan Sales

From: rfs@huttcity.govt.nz
Sent: Friday, 22 July 2022 10:28 am
To: craig.ewart@huttcity.govt.nz; hcc Customer
Subject: Problem reported successfully

Thank you for bringing this issue/problem to our attention. 

We will take the appropriate action to remedy this situation. Your request has been logged as an Stormwater with 
below details  

Enquiry Number: 576505 

Current Status: Call Logged 

Logged Date: 2022‐07‐22T10:28:12 

Subject: SW‐P1 Urgent Fault 

Description: : Please camera the storm water main shown in photo 093201 for possible damage as a result of the 
landslip next to the man hole cover. Please forward all findings to Craig.Ewart@huttcity.govt.nz ph   ‐ 
emailing photos to Customer ww 

Location: 60 Holborn Drive, STOKES VALLEY 

Site: Holborn Drive 

Customer Contact Name: Craig Ewert 

Customer Phone:   

Customer Alt Number:  

Customer Email: craig.ewart@huttcity.govt.nz 

Pin location picture: 

To help protect your privacy, 
Micro so ft Office prevented  
auto matic downlo ad o f this  
picture from the Internet.
pin location picture
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Susan Sales

From: Official Information
Sent: Monday, 31 October 2022 11:53 am
To:
Cc: Official Information
Subject: FW: HCC OIA- 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt 

Hey  

Just letting you know, that  ended up providing the information to HCC. 

Please refer to him for any further information. 

Thanks 

From:    
Sent: Friday, 30 September 2022 3:39 pm 
To: Official Information <official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz> 
Subject: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

Hi  

Information has been advised to HCC (Derek Kerite).  
Please close out this OIA 

Customer Planning Engineer ‐ Wellington Water 

From: Official Information <official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz>  
Sent: Wednesday, 28 September 2022 3:54 pm 
To:  Official Information 
<official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz> 
Subject: RE: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

Hi   

Can you please confirm that you will be providing the remaining outstanding information to Derek and we will close 
this request off at our end? 

We look forward to hearing from you. 

Many Thanks 

From:    
Sent: Wednesday, 28 September 2022 1:00 pm 
To: Official Information <official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz> 
Subject: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt  

Hi   

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s
7
(
2
)
(
a
)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)
(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

s7(2)(a)

Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r th

e L
oc

al 
Gov

ern
men

t O
ffic

ial
 In

for
mati

on
 an

d M
ee

tin
gs

 Act



2

Wellington Water has CCTVéd the 225mm storm water main and found it to be fault free. This has been advised to 
HCC (Derek Kerite).  

The as‐built drawing (long section) would suggest the drain when laid, was approx 1m deep through No 60. 
Reference manhole 35, 36 & 37 through Lot 42 (No 60) 

Construction techniques if such information exists, would be held with HCC as a subdivision file or similar. The 
drawings are dated 1963 so information may be scarce. 

Request   Comment   Action 

WSP report prepared for Hutt City 
Council in 2015 to  assess the slope 
hazard 

This report will likely be with HCC  HCC responsibility 

How deep the storm water drains 
are below the surface? 

Perhaps the as‐built long section 
may provide or WWL can measure 
depth to invert  

 – if you are able to locate an 
as‐built  

Can copies of any construction 
records for the storm water system 
on the property be made available? 

Likely any construction records will 
be with HCC Perhaps a subdivision 
file or similar 

HCC responsibility 

Please provide any additional 
information on the storm water 
drains ‐ seep stops etc. 

May be something on the as‐builts 
but if not then it will be assumed 
there are none  

– if you are able to locate an 
as‐built 

In addition, on 22 July Hutt City 
Council had Drain Doctor inspect 
the storm water pipe that runs 
pretty much parallel to the 
slip.   Could your client please 
provide a copy of the video taken 
by Drain Doctor? 

WWL did  CCTV camera a small 
length of the drain but I have 
requested a full camera inspection 
including the portion of the drain 
down the  slope as far as practical 
to camera. 

 – can provide CCTV of the 
portion we have already CCTV 
inspected  

  
Customer Planning Engineer ‐ Wellington Water 

 

From: Official Information <official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz>  
Sent: Wednesday, 28 September 2022 9:07 am 
To:   
Cc: Official Information <official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz> 
Subject: FW: HCC OIA‐ 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

Morena   

Sorry for any confusion, as we appear to have been caught up in this request.  

We understand that you have been dealing with this request and seek clarification, whether you will be providing all 
related information to Derek Kerite from HCC. 

Can you please advise? 
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We look forward to hearing from you. 

Nga mihi nui 

LGOIMA Administration Assistant  ‐ Chief Executive’s Office 

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045 
Level 4, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt  
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Susan Sales

From:
Sent: Monday, 25 July 2022 12:41 pm
To: Craig.Ewart@huttcity.govt.nz
Cc:
Subject: FW: 60 Holborn Drive

Afternoon , 
 
Here is the CCTV footage of the stormwater main of 60 Holborn Drive, 
 
Cheers  
 

 
 

From: Drain Doctor <office@draindoctor.co.nz>  
Sent: Monday, 25 July 2022 12:05 pm 
To:   
Subject: 60 Holborn Drive 
 

Hi   
 
Please see link for cctv footage. 
 
https://youtu.be/ZAp_rg1jhcM 

- YouTube 
and share it all with friends, family, and the world on YouTube. 

youtu.be 

 

 
Kind Regards 
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Susan Sales

From:
Sent: Tuesday, 18 October 2022 12:09 pm
To: Bradley Cato; Jekkie Suwanposee
Cc:
Subject: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt ) - a copy of video of the drain

Hi Brad  

Will be delivered this afternoon to your council customer service desk  

  
Customer Planning Engineer ‐ Wellington Water 

 

From: Bradley Cato <Bradley.Cato@huttcity.govt.nz>  
Sent: Monday, 17 October 2022 2:51 pm 
To: Jekkie Suwanposee <Jekkie.Suwanposee@huttcity.govt.nz>;   
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt  ) ‐ a copy of video of the drain 

 Hi john – just checking if the below has been dropped off? 

Regards 
Brad 

Bradley Cato 
Chief Legal Officer 

Hutt City Council, 30 Laings Road, Lower Hutt 5010  
P:   M:    W: www.huttcity.govt.nz 

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this e‐mail message may be legally privileged or confidential. The 
information is intended only for the recipient named in the e‐mail message. If the reader of this e‐mail message is 
not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use, copying or distribution of this e‐mail message is prohibited. 
If you have received this e‐mail message in error, please notify the sender immediately. Thank you 
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From:  @wellingtonwater.co.nz>  
Sent: Thursday, 13 October 2022 3:41 PM 
To: Jekkie Suwanposee <Jekkie.Suwanposee@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Cc:  @wellingtonwater.co.nz> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt  ) ‐ a copy of video of the drain 

Hi Jekkie  

The CCTV footage is on a USB stick. Happy to drop this to your council reception desk  

Customer Planning Engineer ‐ Wellington Water 

From: Jekkie Suwanposee <Jekkie.Suwanposee@huttcity.govt.nz>  
Sent: Wednesday, 12 October 2022 3:28 pm 
To:   
Cc: Derek Kerite <Derek.Kerite@huttcity.govt.nz>; Bradley Cato <Bradley.Cato@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt  ) ‐ a copy of video of the drain 

Hi  
On behalf of Derek Kerite, can we please have a copy of the video of the drains from your company? 
Please let us know when you want us to come to collect it. 
Many thanks. 

Cheers 

Jekkie 

Jekkie Suwanposee 
Team Coordinator  

Hutt City Council, 30 Laings Road, Lower Hutt 5040  
P:   M:   W: www.huttcity.govt.nz 

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this e‐mail message may be legally privileged or confidential. The 
information is intended only for the recipient named in the e‐mail message. If the reader of this e‐mail message is 
not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use, copying or distribution of this e‐mail message is prohibited. 
If you have received this e‐mail message in error, please notify the sender immediately. Thank you 
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From:   
Sent: Friday, 30 September 2022 3:37 PM 
To: Derek Kerite <Derek.Kerite@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt  ) 

Hi Derek – an update and close off from Wellington Water. 

As advised, Wellington Water CCTVéd the 225mm storm water main and found it to be without fault.  

The as‐built drawing (long section) would suggest when laid, the drain was approx 1m deep through No 60. 
Reference manhole 35, 36 & 37 through Lot 42 (No 60). 

Attached as‐builts of the public SW. 
Plan S2350 ‐ is the plan drawing. Plan has Lot numbers. No 60 Holborn is Lot 42 
Plan S2357 ‐ has long section for SW line 8, which runs around the back of no 60 Holborn. 
Plan S2356 ‐ has long section for SW line 6, down to Eastern Hutt Rd 

These are typical as‐builts from the 1960’s and don’t have much detail. No construction techniques shown on the 
drawings. 

Construction techniques if such information exists, would be held with HCC as a subdivision file or similar. The 
drawings are dated 1960’s so information may be scarce. 

Request  Comment  Action 

WSP report prepared for Hutt City 
Council in 2015 to  assess the slope 
hazard 

This report will likely be with HCC  HCC responsibility 

How deep the storm water drains 
are below the surface? 

Perhaps the as‐built long section 
may provide or WWL can measure 
depth to invert  

as‐built attached  

Can copies of any construction 
records for the storm water system 
on the property be made available? 

Likely any construction records will 
be with HCC Perhaps a subdivision 
file or similar 

HCC responsibility 

Please provide any additional 
information on the storm water 
drains ‐ seep stops etc. 

May be something on the as‐builts 
but if not then it will be assumed 
there are none  

No construction detail on the as‐
built 

In addition, on 22 July Hutt City 
Council had Drain Doctor inspect 
the storm water pipe that runs 
pretty much parallel to the 
slip.   Could your client please 
provide a copy of the video taken 
by Drain Doctor? 

WWL did  CCTV camera a small 
length of the drain a full camera 
inspection including the portion of 
the drain down the  slope required. 

CCTV inspection completed by 
Wellington Water. 
Results advised to HCC. 

 
Customer Planning Engineer ‐ Wellington Water 
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Susan Sales

From:
Sent: Friday, 23 September 2022 1:45 pm
To:
Cc:
Subject: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt 

Hi   

55m from your entry manhole  

  
Customer Planning Engineer ‐ Wellington Water 

 

From:    
Sent: Friday, 23 September 2022 12:54 pm 
To:   
Cc:   
Subject: RE: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

Morning  

I will look into it, the manhole is also buried so will have to locate it and dig it up সহ঺঻ 

Cheers  

 

Private Bag 39804, Wellington Mail Centre 5045 

Level 4, 25 Victoria Street, Petone, Lower Hutt 

www.wellingtonwater.co.nz 

Wellington Water is owned by the Hutt, Porirua, Upper Hutt and Wellington city councils, South Wairarapa District Council and Greater Wellington Regional 

Council. We manage their drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services.

From:   
Sent: Thursday, 22 September 2022 3:03 pm 
To:  
Cc:   
Subject: 60 Holborn Drive, Stokes Valley, Lower Hutt   

Hi Ray  

Agree as you mention there is one fault with the benching in the first s/w manhole. How soon can we get a repair  
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address council_name water_type request_id comm_description Day of created status Priority allocation responsible_user details Data_Source
Eastern hutt rd, lower hutt, 5019 HCC Stormwater HCC578426 Instructed Works 09 Aug 2022 30 in progress P4 007-LOWH-SW-RETC Anon . Instructed Works Eastern Hutt Road Maximo
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1111am 

From

Sent: Tuesday, 2 November 2021 4:43 pm 

To:

Cc

Subject: WW:VHCA- PHI-◊ Further to the discussion yesterday re providing a spreadsheet to show progress. 

Hi 

Please find attached a spreadsheet to show lnterGroup's progress in the gravity asset scope up to the end of last 

week, as per discussion at yesterday's meeting. 

Please note that it is a work in progress, showing only a snapshot in time with sections that still need to be fully 

updated, so it is to be used only as a high level summary of work to date. 

Please let me know if you have any queries. 

Kind Regards, 

Project Manager - Wellington Water Project 

IN,TERGROUP 

Physical: 191 Gracefield Rd, Lower Hutt, Wellington 

Postal: P.O.Box 39005, Wellington Mail Centre Postal P.O.Box 39005, Wellington Mail Centre 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including any attachments, is confidential and may be privileged. If you are 

not the intended recipient please notify the sender immediately, and please delete it; you should not copy it or use 

it for any purpose or disclose its contents to any other person. GHD and its affiliates reserve the right to monitor and 

modify all email communications through their networks. 
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